“Sounakèdjankaro” 

and “Sounafreintè” in Maninka were used to describe urinary 

incontinence. In Manon, the condition was called “Weinkoungue,” 

meaning men’s diseases, and in Guerzé, the term “Weiaadjongoi” was 

used to describe men’s urinary tract disease.  

Two hundred and seventy-seven (277) traditional healers were 

interviewed. Our main ethno-medical indicators of prostate diseases 

were abdominal pain (137/277, 49.5%), difficult urination (137/277, 

49.5%), urinary incontinence (130/277, 46.9%), and low urine flow 

(106/277, 38.3%) (Table 1).